



## SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 26/2012

Subject	Liechtensteinische Landesbank Ltd. Commencement of trading on SIX Swiss Exchange	Liechtensteinische Landesbank <sup>1861</sup>
Category Authorised by	Changes to Exchange Membership Adrian Isler, Head Market Operations	
Additionised by	Gregor Braun, Head Account Management Cont. Europe &	
	Scandinavia	
Pages	1	•
Date	25.05.2012	Information 🕛

We are pleased to announce that SIX Swiss Exchange and Scoach Switzerland Ltd. have accepted Liechtensteinische Landesbank Ltd. as a new participant. The measures necessary for the commencement of trading have now been taken.

The relevant details are as followed:

	Liechtensteinische Landesbank Ltd.
Commencement of trading:	4 June 2012
Member Org. Abbreviation:	LLBLI
Member Org. ID:	545
Party ID & Abbreviation:	9652 & LLBLIF1
BP ID:	LI 100000
Head Trader:	Shares & derivatives: Ferdi Beck; +423 236 86 72 Bonds: Bernd Cesa; +423 236 85 22
Address:	Staedtle 44 9490 Vaduz Liechtenstein
	Tel. +423 236 88 11 <u>www.llb.li</u>

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Telephone:	+41 58 399 2473
E-Mail:	member.services@six-group.com